ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6769-6770/2023

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON UNSERVED RESPONDENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6775/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6774/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6779/2023 (III)

SLP(C) No. 6780/2023 (III)

Date: 07-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ryan Singh, Adv.

2

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Neha Ambashtha, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6769-6770/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 9, 11 to 18, 20, 21, 23, 25, 30, 32, 35 to 38, 42, 43, 47 to 49, 51, 52, 54, 56 to 58, 60, 62, 68, 69, 73, 78 to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to file application for substituted service or to take appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondents.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 6775/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 6, 9 and 11 to 16 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 5, 10 and 17 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of remaining unserved respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 6774/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 13, 15, 18, 19 to 21, 25, 26, 30 to 32, 34, 35, 37, 39 to 43, 45, 49, 51, 52, 56, 59 , 61, 67 to 71 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of remaining unserved respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 6779/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos.2,3,7, 9, 11 to 17 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 10 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of remaining unserved respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SLP(C) No. 6780/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to the respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4, 6, 8, 13, 15, 18 to 21, 25, 26, 30 to 32, 34, 35, 37, 39 to 43, 45, 49, 51, 52, 56, 59 and 61 and 67 to 71 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed proof of publication in respect of remaining unserved respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 25.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG