

ITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6769-6770/2023

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6775/2023 (III)
(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 6774/2023 (III)
(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 6779/2023 (III)
(FOR)

SLP(C) No. 6780/2023 (III)
(FOR)

Date : 25-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Contd...

Item no.32

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6769-6770/2023

Appearing respondents are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 9,11 and 12. Ld. Counsel, Mr Suraj Pandey appears on behalf of the said respondents and seeks time to file vakalatnama. Be filed withn two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has neither filed application for substituted service nor taken appropriate steps in respect of unserved respondents as mentioned in office report dt.24.9.2024 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

REMAINING MATTERS

All appearing respondents are granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ